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Mewbourne Oil Company

Lea County N.M.
Section 34-27 T21S-R32E Bilbrey 34-27 B2NC Fed Com
Bilbrey 34-27 B2NC Federal Com #1H

Original Hole

Design: Original Hole

Standard Survey Report

07 October, 2016



Stryker Directional

Survey Report
Company: Mewbourne Oil Company Local Co-ordinate Reference: = Well Bilbrey 34-27 B2NC Federal Com #1H
Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: GL 3753+27 @ 3780.0usft (Patterson #231)
Site: Section 34-27 T21S-R32E Bilbrey 34-27 B2NC ~ MD Reference: GL 3753+27 @ 3780.0usft (Patterson #231)
Fed Com
Well: Bilbrey 34-27 B2NC Federal Com #1H North Reference: Grid
Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM
Project Lea County N.M.
Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Level
Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001
Site Section 34-27 T21S-R32E Bilbrey 34-27 B2NC Fed Com
Site Position: Northing: 520,198.70 usft  Latitude: 32°25'42.113N
From: Map Easting: 706,486.30 usft Longitude: 103° 39' 50.809 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft  Slot Radius: 13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: 0.36 °
Well Bilbrey 34-27 B2NC Federal Com #1H
Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 520,199.70 usfi Latitude: 32°25'42.113N
+EI-W 0.0 usft Easting: 706,486.30 usfl Longitude: 103° 39' 50.809 W
Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: 0.0 usfi Ground Level: 3,753.0 usfi
Wellbore Original Hole
Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declination Dip Angle Field Strength
) ) (nT)
IGRF2015 9/7/12016 7.10 60.25 48,127
Design, Original Hole
Audit Notes:
Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0
Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) +N/-S +E/-W Direction
(usft) {usft) (usft) )
0.0 0.0 0.0 106.80
Survey Program Date 10/7/2016
From To
(usft) (usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description
100.0 10,000.0 Phoenix Tech Survey Gyro (Original Hole GyroFlex
10,150.0 20,650.0 MWD Survey (Original Hole) MWD MWD v3:standard declination
Survey
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-8 +EI-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ) ©) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)
0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
100.0 0.66 138.73 100.0 -0.4 04 0.5 0.66 0.66 0.00
200.0 0.25 137.57 200.0 -1.0 0.9 1.2 0.41 -0.41 -1.16
300.0 0.54 250.51 300.0 -1.3 0.6 1.0 0.68 0.28 112.94
400.0 0.05 247.25 400.0 -1.5 0.1 0.6 0.49 -0.49 -3.26
500.0 0.63 239.23 500.0 -1.8 -04 0.2 0.58 0.58 -8.02
600.0 0.78 22229 600.0 -2.6 -1.3 -0.5 0.26 0.15 -16.94
700.0 0.93 192.50 700.0 -39 -2.0 -0.7 0.48 0.15 -29.79
800.0 1.96 220.93 799.9 6.0 -3.2 -1.4 1.22 1.03 28.43
10/7/2016 6:17.20AM Page 2 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 80



Stryker Directional / *

Survey Report )
/
Company: Mewbourne Oil Company Local Co-ordinate Reference:  Well Bilbrey 34-27 B2NC Federal Com #1H
Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: GL 3753+27 @ 3780.0usft (Patterson #231)
Site: Section 34-27 T21S-R32E Bilbrey 34-27 B2NC  MD Reference: GL 3753+27 @ 3780.0usft (Patterson #231)
Fed Com
Well: Bilbrey 34-27 B2NC Federal Com #1H North Reference: Grid
Welibore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM
Survey
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) © ©) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°100usft) (*/100usft) (°/100usft)
900.0 2.17 218.73 899.9 -8.8 56 2.8 0.22 0.21 -2.20
1,000.0 1.73 202.94 090.8 -0.6 -8.1 -5.0 2.38 -0.44 74.21
1,100.0 0.77 84.14 1,099.8 -9.0 -8.8 -5.9 243 -0.96 151.20
1,200.0 0.88 73.55 1,199.8 -8.7 74 46 0.19 0.1 -10.59
1.300.0 1.01 82.84 1,289.8 -8.4 -5.8 -3.2 0.20 0.13 9.29
1,400.0 1.03 101.89 1,399.8 -8.4 4.1 -1.5 0.34 0.02 19.05
1,500.0 0.86 125.01 1,499.8 -8.1 2.6 0.1 0.41 -0.17 23.12
1,600.0 0.95 142.60 1,599.8 -10.1 -1.5 15 0.29 0.09 17.59
1,700.0 0.90 122.05 1,699.7 -11.2 -0.3 30 0.33 -0.05 -20.55
1,800.0 1.00 113.48 1,799.7 -12.0 1.2 46 0.17 0.10 -8.67
1,800.0 0.74 89.51 1,899.7 -12.3 286 6.1 044 -0.26 -23.97
2,000.0 0.93 122.73 1,998.7 -12.8 39 75 0.51 0.19 33.22
2,100.0 0.96 140.06 2,099.7 -13.8 5.2 8.9 0.29 0.03 17.33
2,200.0 1.20 109.94 2,189.7 -14.8 6.7 10.7 0.61 0.24 -30.12
2,300.0 1.76 97.24 2,2996 -15.4 9.2 133 0.65 0.56 -12.70
2,400.0 2.31 95.13 2,399.6 -15.8 12.7 16.7 0.55 0.55 2.1
2,500.0 2.58 88.52 2,499.5 -15.9 17.0 208 0.39 0.27 -6.61
2,600.0 0.36 193.50 2,5900.5 -16.1 19.2 230 2,70 -2.22 104.98
2,700.0 0.41 158.84 2,609.5 -16.8 19.2 232 0.23 0.05 -34.66
2,800.0 1.42 84.48 2,799.4 -17.0 20.6 246 1.37 1.01 -74.36
2,900.0 2.36 83.90 2,899.4 -16.7 23.9 27.7 0.94 0.94 -0.58
3,000.0 264 102.95 2,009.3 -17.0 28.1 31.8 0.87 0.28 19.05
3,100.0 1.05 167.14 3,099.2 -18.3 30.7 34.7 220 -1.59 54.19
3,200.0 1.04 147.44 3,199.2 -19.9 31.6 36.0 0.18 -0.01 -9.70
3,300.0 1.80 143.74 3,209.2 -22.0 33.0 379 0.77 0.76 -3.70
3,400.0 2.68 127.40 3,399.1 -24.6 35.8 41.4 1.08 0.88 -16.34
3,500.0 1.66 116.70 3,499.0 -26.7 38.9 45,0 1.09 -1.02 -10.70
3,600.0 1.06 74.04 3,599.0 -27.1 41.1 47.2 1.14 -0.60 -42.66
3,700.0 268 76.85 3,699.0 -26.3 443 50.0 1.62 1.62 2.81
3,800.0 2.70 81.90 3,798.9 -25.5 48.9 54.2 0.24 0.02 5.06
3,800.0 2.52 92.63 3,898.7 -25.2 53.4 58.4 0.52 -0.18 10.73
4,000.0 1.75 132.14 3,998.7 -26.4 56.8 62.0 1.61 -0.77 30.51
4,100.0 1.70 141.15 4,098.6 -28.5 58.8 64.6 0.28 -0.05 9.01
4,200.0 3.62 103.93 4,198.5 -30.4 62.8 68.9 249 1.92 -37.22
4,300.0 1.80 64.78 4,208 4 -30.5 67.3 73.3 2.50 -1.82 -39.15
4,400.0 1.91 49.01 4,398.4 -28.8 70.0 75.3 0.52 0.1 -16.77
4,500.0 0.96 55.76 4,498.3 -27.2 71.9 76.7 0.96 -0.95 6.75
4,600.0 1.01 70.23 4,608.3 -26.4 735 78.0 0.25 0.05 14.47
4,700.0 1.22 4214 4,698.3 -25.4 75.0 79.1 0.58 0.21 -28.09
4,800.0 1.16 40.27 4,798.3 -23.8 76.4 80.0 0.07 -0.06 -1.87
4,900.0 0.77 317.06 4,898.3 225 76.6 79.8 1.31 -0.39 -83.21
5,000.0 0.55 321.83 4,998.3 -21.7 75.8 78.8 0.23 -0.22 4.77
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Stryker Directional

Survey Report Jin

Company: Mewboumne Oil Company Local Co-ordinate Reference:  Well Bilbrey 34-27 B2NC Federal Com #1H

Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: GL 3753+27 @ 3780.0usft (Patterson #231)

Site: Section 34-27 T21S-R32E Bilbrey 34-27 B2NC  MD Reference: GL 3753+27 @ 3780.0usft (Patterson #231)

Fed Com

Well: Bilbrey 34-27 B2NC Federal Com #1H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM

Survey

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Bulid Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-8 +EI-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ©) ©) (usft) {usft) (usft) (usft) (°*100usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)
5,100.0 0.47 245,08 5,008.3 -21.5 75.1 78.1 0.64 -0.08 -76.77
5,200.0 0.36 309.00 5,188.3 -21.4 745 775 0.45 -0.11 63.94
5,300.0 0.18 107.45 5,298.3 -21.3 74.4 774 0.54 -0.17 158.45
5,400.0 0.03 298.81 5,398.3 -21.3 746 776 0.22 -0.16 -168.64
5,500.0 0.04 143.86 5,498.3 -21.3 746 776 0.07 0.01 -154.95
5,600.0 0.32 41.78 5,598.3 -21.2 74.8 77.7 0.33 0.28 -102.08
5,700.0 0.23 235.83 5,698.3 -21.1 74.8 77.7 0.55 -0.09 -165.95
5,800.0 0.28 270.12 5,798.3 -21.2 74.4 773 0.18 0.05 34.29
5,900.0 044 305.63 5,898.3 -20.9 73.8 76.7 0.27 0.16 35.51
6,000.0 0.83 304.53 5,998.3 -20.3 729 75.7 0.39 0.39 -1.10
6,100.0 0.77 39.79 6,098.2 -19.4 728 75.3 1.18 -0.06 95.26
6,200.0 0.82 32449 6,198.2 -18.3 728 75.0 0.97 0.05 -75.30
6,300.0 0.69 329.24 6,298.2 -17.2 721 73.9 0.14 -0.13 4.75
6,400.0 0.43 324.43 6,398.2 -16.4 715 73.2 0.26 -0.26 -4.81
6,500.0 0.51 260.15 6,498.2 -16.1 70.9 725 0.50 0.08 -64.28
6,600.0 0.28 158.14 6,598.2 -16.4 70.5 723 0.63 -0.23 -102.01
6,700.0 0.32 203.12 6,698.2 -16.9 70.5 72.4 0.23 0.04 44,98
6,800.0 0.52 336.54 6,798.2 -16.8 70.2 721 0.78 0.20 133.42
6,900.0 0.44 313.44 6,898.2 -16.1 69.8 71.4 0.21 -0.08 -23.10
7,000.0 0.56 276.75 6,998.2 -15.8 69.0 70.8 0.33 0.12 -36.69
7,100.0 0.58 271.82 7,098.2 -15.7 68.0 69.6 0.05 0.02 -4.93
7.200.0 0.26 192.16 7,108.2 -16.9 67.4 69.2 0.58 -0.32 -79.66
7,300.0 0.83 102.63 7,208.2 -16.3 68.1 69.9 0.87 0.57 -89.53
7,400.0 0.53 355.42 7,398.2 -16.0 68.8 70.5 1.1 -0.30 -107.21
7,500.0 0.75 59.72 7,4988.2 -15.2 69.3 70.7 0.71 0.22 64.30
7,600.0 0.36 190.38 7,598.2 -15.2 69.8 71.2 1.02 -0.39 130.66
7,700.0 0.52 186.56 7,698.2 -15.9 69.7 71.3 0.16 0.16 -3.82
7,800.0 0.83 31.83 7,798.2 -15.9 60.9 7.6 1.12 0.11 -154.93
7,900.0 0.31 73.85 7,898.2 -15.4 70.5 71.9 0.45 -0.32 42,22
8,000.0 0.1 35.27 7,998.2 -16.2 70.8 72.2 0.23 -0.20 -38.58
8,100.0 0.36 22.61 8,008.2 -14.8 71.0 72.2 0.25 0.25 -12.668
8,200.0 0.17 178.41 8,198.2 -14.7 711 72.3 0.52 -0.19 155.80
8,300.0 0.34 170.08 8,298.2 -15.1 71.2 72.5 0.17 0.17 -8.32
8,400.0 0.35 170.32 8,398.2 -15.7 71.3 72.8 0.01 0.01 0.23
8,500.0 0.41 331.14 8,498.2 -16.7 711 726 0.75 0.06 160.82
8,600.0 0.93 110.83 8,598.2 -15.7 7.7 73.2 1.27 0.52 130.69
8,700.0 0.35 154.12 8,608.2 -16.3 726 74.2 0.72 -0.58 43.29
8,800.0 0.30 315.91 8,7988.2 -16.3 726 74.2 0.64 -0.05 161.79
8,000.0 0.46 30.60 8,808.2 -15.8 726 74.1 0.48 0.16 74.69
9,000.0 0.51 165.62 8,908.2 -15.9 72.9 74.4 0.90 0.05 135.02
9,100.0 0.75 188.78 9,098.2 -17.0 729 74.7 0.35 0.24 23.16
9,200.0 1.92 200.40 9,198.1 -19.2 722 74.7 1.19 117 11.62
9,300.0 263 238.03 9,298.1 -22.0 69.7 73.1 1.61 0.71 37.63
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Stryker Directional

Survey Report
Company: Mewbourne Oil Company Local Co-ordinate Reference:  Well Bilbrey 34-27 B2ZNC Federal Com #1H
Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: GL 3753+27 @ 3780.0usft (Patterson #231)
Site: Section 34-27 T21S-R32E Bilbrey 34-27 B2ZNC  MD Reference: GL 3753+27 @ 3780.0usft (Patterson #231)
Fed Com
Well: Bilbrey 34-27 B2NC Federal Com #1H North Reference: Grid
Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM
Survey
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Bulld Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-8 +El-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ) ) {usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (*/100usft) (°/100usft)
9,400.0 3.14 207.10 9,397.9 -25.6 66.5 7141 1.61 0.51 -30.93
9,500.0 4.09 215.17 9,497.7 -31.0 63.2 69.5 1.08 0.95 8.07
9,600.0 4.48 222.35 9,597.5 -36.8 58.5 66.7 0.66 0.39 7.18
9,700.0 3.04 214.92 9,697.2 41.8 54.4 64.1 1.52 -1.44 -7.43
9,800.0 1.76 180.29 9,797.1 -45.6 52.8 63.8 1.88 -1.28 -34.63 1
9,900.0 1.20 160.42 9,897.1 -48.1 53.2 64.8 0.75 -0.56 -19.87
10,000.0 1.70 116.13 9,997.1 -49.7 54.9 66.9 1.19 0.50 -44.29
10000’ MD Gyro Tie-In
10,150.0 1.50 161.60 10,147.0 -52.6 575 70.2 0.83 -0.13 30.31
10,182.0 0.40 208.60 10,179.0 -53.1 57.6 70.4 3.94 -3.44 146.88
10,214.0 4.00 285.70 10,211.0 -52.8 56.4 69.3 12.28 11.25 240.94
10,245.0 8.80 286.50 10,241.8 -51.9 53.1 65.8 15.49 15.48 2.58
10,277.0 13.70 297.70 10,273.2 -49.4 47.4 59.7 16.70 16.31 35.00
10,308.0 18.50 300.70 10,303.8 -45.1 39.7 §1.0 15.22 16.00 9.38
10,340.0 21.40 299.50 10,333.1 -39.8 30.5 40,7 9.45 9.35 -3.87
10,372.0 24.00 299.90 10,362.6 -33.7 19.8 28.7 B.14 8.13 1.25
10,403.0 24.30 309.50 10,390.9 -26.4 9.4 16.7 12.69 0.97 30.97
10,435.0 26.80 316.50 10,419.7 -17.0 -0.6 43 12.24 7.81 21.88
10,466.0 31.20 320.10 10,446.9 -58 -10.6 -8.5 16.26 14.19 11.61
10,498.0 35.60 324.50 10,473.6 8.2 -21.3 -22.8 15.69 13.75 13.76
10,530.0 38.70 331.30 10,499.1 245 -31.5 -37.3 16.07 9.69 21.25
10,562.0 41.80 339.00 10,523.5 433 -40.2 -51.0 18.30 9.69 24.06
10,594.0 44.80 345.20 10,546.8 64.1 -46.9 -63.4 16.25 9.38 19.38
10,626.0 46.90 350.10 10,568.1 86.6 -51.8 -74.6 12.79 6.56 16.31
10,658.0 48.90 352.70 10,500.6 110.0 -566.3 -84.8 8.68 6.25 8.13
10,690.0 50.20 355.90 10,611.3 134.3 -57.7 -94.1 8.63 4.06 10.00
10,721.0 52.40 359.50 10,630.7 168.4 -58.7 -102.0 11.51 7.10 11.61
10,753.0 56.60 3.90 10,649.3 184.5 -57.9 -108.7 17.25 13.13 13.75
10,784.0 59.50 5.80 10,665.7 210.7 -55.7 -114.2 10.70 9.35 6.13
10,816.0 62.50 6.00 10,681.2 238.5 -52.8 -118.5 9.39 9.38 0.63
10,848.0 65.50 5.80 10,695.2 2671 -49.8 -124.9 9.39 9.38 -0.63
10,879.0 67.10 6.30 10,707.7 295.3 -46.8 -130.2 5.37 5.16 1.81
10,911.0 67.80 6.70 10,720.0 324.7 -43.5 -135.5 247 2.19 1.25
10,943.0 70.20 6.00 10,731.4 354.4 -40.2 -140.9 7.77 7.50 -2.19
10,974.0 74.70 5.50 10,740.8 383.8 -37.2 -146.5 14.60 14.52 -1.61
11,008.0 78.90 5.00 10,748.1 4148 -34.4 -152.8 13.21 13.13 -1.56
11,038.0 82.90 4.80 10,753.1 446.3 -31.7 -169.3 12,52 12,50 -0.63
11,070.0 86.00 5.00 10,756.2 478.0 -29.0 -165.9 9.71 9.69 0.63
11,077.0 86.60 4.90 10,756.7 485.0 -28.4 -167.3 8.69 8.57 -1.43
11,194.0 90.90 4.30 10,769.2 601.5 -19.0 -182.0 3.7 3.68 -0.51
11,289.0 92.40 480 10,756.5 696.2 -11.4 -212.1 1.66 1.58 0.53
11,384.0 89.80 450 10,754.7 790.8 -3.7 -232.1 2.75 -2.74 -0.32
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Stryker Directional

Survey Report

Company: Mewbourne Oil Company Local Co-ordinate Reference:  Waell Bilbrey 34-27 B2ZNC Federal Com #1H

Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: GL 3753+27 @ 3780.0usft (Patterson #231)

Site: Section 34-27 T21S-R32E Bilbrey 34-27 B2NC  MD Reference: GL 3753+27 @ 3780.0usft (Patterson #231)

Fed Com

Well: Bilbrey 34-27 B2NC Federal Com #1H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM

Survéy .

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn

Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +NI-S +EI-W Section Rate Rate Rate
{usft) © ©) {usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (*/100usft) (°/100usft)
11,479.0 89.80 1.40 10,754.9 885.7 1.1 -254.9 3.26 0.11 -3.26
11,574.0 90.70 1.70 10,754 .4 980.7 3.7 -279.8 0.90 0.84 0.32
11,669.0 90.50 210 10,7534 1,075.6 6.9 -304.3 047 -0.21 0.42
11,764.0 90.50 2.30 10,752.6 1,170.5 10.5 -328.2 0.21 0.00 0.21
11,858.0 91.10 358.20 10,751.3 1,264.5 1.7 -354.2 3.36 0.64 -3.30
11,953.0 90.50 359.00 10,750.0 1,359.5 10.2 -383.1 0.67 -0.63 -0.21
12,048.0 90.30 359.40 10,749.3 1,454.5 8.9 -411.8 047 -0.21 0.42
12,143.0 91.30 0.30 10,748.0 1,549.5 8.7 -439.5 1.42 1.05 0.95
12,238.0 92.00 1.60 10,745.2 1,644 .4 10.2 -465.4 1.55 0.74 1.37
12,334.0 91.00 1.10 10,742.7 1,740.4 125 -491.0 1.16 -1.04 -0.52
12,429.0 93.10 2.00 10,739.3 1,835.3 15.1 -515.9 240 2:21 0.95
12,524.0 92.10 0.10 10,735.0 1,830.1 16.8 -541.7 2.26 -1.05 -2.00
12,620.0 89.40 359.60 10,733.8 2,026.1 16.6 -569.7 2.86 -2.81 -0.52
12,715.0 88.70 0.01 10,735.3 21211 16.2 -597.4 0.85 -0.74 0.43
12,810.0 89.50 0.70 10,736.8 2,216.1 16.8 -6824.3 1.12 0.84 0.73
12,904.0 90.00 1.20 10,737.2 2,3101 184 -650.0 0.75 0.53 0.53
12,999.0 91.30 1.90 10,736.2 2,405.0 20.9 -875.0 1.55 1.37 0.74
13,093.0 91.00 359.80 10,734.3 2,499.0 223 -700.8 2.28 -0.32 -2.23
13,188.0 91.40 0.01 10,732.3 2,594.0 222 -728.4 0.48 0.42 0.22
13,283.0 89.80 0.40 10,731.3 2,689.0 225 -755.5 1.73 -1.68 0.41
13,377.0 90.00 0.20 10,731.5 2,783.0 23.0 -782.2 0.30 0.21 -0.21
13,472.0 90.70 0.40 10,730.9 2,878.0 23.5 -809.2 0.77 0.74 0.21
13,566.0 91.80 0.50 10,728.8 2,971.9 24.2 -835.6 1.18 147 0.11
13,660.0 91.20 0.10 10,726.4 3,065.9 24.7 -862.3 0.77 -0.64 -0.43
13,755.0 91.30 358.90 10,724.3 3,160.9 23.9 -890.6 1.27 0.1 -1.26
13,850.0 90.30 0.20 10,723.0 3,255.9 23.2 -818.7 1.73 -1.05 1.37
13,9440 92.20 1.20 10,720.9 3,349.8 243 -844.8 2.28 2.02 1.08
14,039.0 91.50 2.30 10,717.9 34447 27.2 -969.4 1.37 -0.74 1.16
14,134.0 89.10 1.70 10,717.4 3,539.7 30.5 -893.7 2.60 -2.53 -0.63
14,229.0 88.00 2.50 10,719.8 3,634.6 34.0 -1,017.8 1.43 -1.16 0.84
14,324.0 88.40 3.40 10,722.7 3,729.4 38.9 -1,040.5 1.04 0.42 0.95
14,419.0 88.20 2.00 10,725.6 3,824.2 434 -1,063.6 1.49 -0.21 -1.47
14,513.0 90.20 0.20 10,728.9 3,918.2 452  -1,089.1 2.88 213 -1.01
14,609.0 90.60 1.10 10,726.2 4,014.2 46.3 -1,115.8 1.03 0.42 0.94
14,703.0 91.30 1.10 10,724.8 4,108.2 48.1 -1,141.2 0.74 0.74 0.00
14,798.0 91.40 0.20 10,7224 4,203.1 49.1 -1,167.6 0.95 0.11 -0.95
14,893.0 90.70 359.40 10,720.7 4,298.1 488 -1,1954 1.12 -0.74 -0.84
14,987.0 91.30 358.60 10,719.0 4,392.1 47.2 -1,224 1 1.06 0.64 -0.85
15,082.0 90.50 358.70 10,717.5 4,487.0 449 -1,263.7 0.85 -0.84 0.1
15,177.0 89.00 358.80 10,718.0 4,582.0 429  -1,283.1 1.58 -1.58 0.11
15,272.0 89.80 359.20 10,718.9 4,677.0 412  -1,3121 0.94 0.84 0.42
15,366.0 80.50 0.20 10,718.7 4,771.0 407  -1,3398 1.30 0.74 1.08
15,461.0 91.00 120  10,717.5 4,866.0 419  -1,366.1 118 0.53 1.05
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Stryker Directional

Survey Report

Company: Mewboumne Oil Company Local Co-ordinate Reference:  Well Bilbrey 34-27 B2NC Federal Com #1H

Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: GL 3753+27 @ 3780.0usft (Patterson #231)

Site: Section 34-27 T21S-R32E Bilbrey 34-27 B2NC  MD Reference: GL 3753+27 @ 3780.0usft (Patterson #231)

Fed Com

Well: Bilbrey 34-27 B2NC Federal Com #1H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM

Survey

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-8 +EI-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(ustt) ©) ) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft)
15,556.0 92.60 0.10 10,714.5 4,960.9 429 -1,3925 204 1.68 -1.18
15,651.0 91.80 0.80 10,710.7 5,055.8 437 -1,419.2 1.04 -0.74 0.74
15,746.0 90.70 1.60 10,708.6 5,150.8 457 -14448 1.52 -1.26 0.84
15,841.0 88.70 358.60 10,709.1 52458 46.7 -1,471.3 2.98 -2.11 2.1
15,938.0 89.60 1.00 10,710.5 5342.8 472  -1,4988 1.72 0.93 144
16,033.0 89.40 1.20 10,7114 5437.7 490 -1,524.5 0.30 -0.21 0.21
16,127.0 88.90 350.40 10,712.7 5,531.7 495  -1,551.2 1.99 -0.53 -1.01
16,221.0 90.00 0.60 10,713.6 5,625.7 495 -1,578.4 1.73 117 1.28
16,315.0 90.50 359.20 10,713.2 5,719.7 493  -1,605.7 1.58 0.53 -1.49
16,409.0 90.90 359.60 10,7121 5,813.7 484  -1,6338 0.60 043 0.43
16,503.0 91.70 0.20 10,710.0 5,807.7 48.2 -1,661.1 1.06 0.85 0.64
16,597.0 90.60 0.60 10,708.1 6,001.6 488 -1,6876 1.25 -1.17 0.43
16,891.0 90.10 1.70 10,707.5 6,095.8 50.7 -1,713.0 1.20 -0.53 117
16,785.0 89.80 240 10,707.6 6,189.6 54.1 -1,736.9 0.81 -0.32 0.74
16,879.0 88.60 358.70 10,708.9 6,283.5 55.0 -1,763.2 414 -1.28 -3.94
16,973.0 89.40 357.20 10,710.5 6,377.5 51.6 -1,793.6 1.81 0.85 -1.80
17,067.0 90.30 358.30 10,710.8 6,471.4 47.9 -1,824.2 1.51 0.96 117
17,161.0 90.60 359.10 10,710.0 6,565.4 458  -1,8534 0.91 0.32 0.85
17,255.0 90.70 359.70 10,709.0 6,659.3 448 -1,881.5 0.85 0.11 0.64
17,349.0 90.60 0.30 10,707.9 6,753.3 448 -1,908.7 0.65 -0.11 0.64
17,473.0 90.20 358.70 10,707.0 6,877.3 43.7 -1,945.6 1.33 -0.32 -1.29
17,567.0 91.70 350.20 10,705.5 6,971.3 420 19744 1.68 1.60 0.53
17,661.0 92.50 359.10 10,702.0 7.085.2 40.6 -2,002.8 0.86 0.85 -0.11
17,765.0 91.80 358.70 10,698.5 7,159.1 38.8 -2,031.7 0.86 -0.74 -0.43
17,849.0 90.10 350.40 10,697.0 7,253.1 373  -2,060.4 1.96 -1.81 0.74
17,943.0 91.30 359.50 10,6905.8 7,347 1 36.4 -2,088.4 1.28 1.28 0.11
18,038.0 80.40 359.70 10,695.2 7,442.1 367 -21185 2.01 -2.00 0.21
18,131.0 88.80 0.01 10,695.9 7,835.1 355 -2,143.6 0.54 0.43 0.33
18,226.0 90.30 0.30 10,695.8 7,830.1 35.7 -2,170.8 0.61 0.53 0.31
18,320.0 90.90 0.50 10,694.8 7.724 1 36.4 -2,197.3 0.67 0.64 0.21
18,4140 80.70 359.60 10,604.3 7.818.1 36.5 -2,224 4 1.60 -1.28 -0.96
18,508.0 90.50 0.10 10,694.2 7.912.1 3.2 -2,251.8 1.00 0.85 0.53
18,602.0 88.70 359.70 10,694.8 8,006.1 36.0 -2,279.1 1.96 -1.91 -0.43
18,696.0 89.60 0.10 10,686.2 8,100.0 359 -2,306.4 1.05 0.96 0.43
18,790.0 90.40 0.20 10,606.2 8,194.0 36.1 -2,333.4 0.86 0.85 0.1
18,884.0 92.20 1.10 10,694.1 8,288.0 372  -2,359.5 214 1.91 0.96
18,978.0 90.60 359.60 10,691.8 8,382.0 37.8 -2,386.1 2.33 -1.70 -1.60
18,072.0 88.50 359.00 10,692.5 8,476.0 366 24144 232 -2.23 -0.64
19,166.0 89.80 359.60 10,693.9 8,569.9 355 -24426 1.62 1.38 0.64
18,259.0 89.40 359.10 10,694.6 8,662.9 344 -24705 0.68 -0.43 -0.54
19,354.0 87.60 357.70 10,697.0 8,757.9 31.8  -2,500.5 240 -1.89 -1.47
19,448.0 89.90 357.30 10,698.1 8,851.7 277  -25315 2.48 245 -0.43
10/7/2016 6:17:20AM Page 7 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 80




Stryker Directional A
Survey Report /1./!‘.2.“

Company: Mewboume Oil Company Local Co-ordinate Reference: = Well Bilbrey 34-27 B2NC Federal Com #1H

Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: GL 3753+27 @ 3780.0usft (Patterson #231)

Site: Section 34-27 T21S-R32E Bilbrey 34-27 B2NC  MD Reference: GL 3753+27 @ 3780.0usft (Patterson #231)

Fed Com

Well: Bilbrey 34-27 B2NC Federal Com #1H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM

Survey

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn

Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-8 +EI-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ) ) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft)  (°100usft) (*/100usft) (/100usft)
18,541.0 92.70 358.00 10,697.0 8,944.6 239 -2,562.0 3.10 3.01 0.75
19,635.0 92.40 358.70 10,692.8 9,038.5 211 -2,501.7 0.81 -0.32 0.74
19,729.0 91.50 358.00 10,689.6 9,132.4 184 -26215 1.21 -0.96 -0.74
19,823.0 90.90 358.70 10,687.6 9,226.3 15.7  -2,651.2 0.98 -0.64 0.74
19,017.0 90.90 359.60 10,686.2 9,320.3 143  -26797 0.96 0.00 0.96
20,011.0 91.40 0.10 10,684.3 9,414.3 141 -2,707 1 0.75 0.53 0.53
20,105.0 88.90 0.50 10,684.0 9,508.3 146  -2,7338 2.69 -2.66 043
20,199.0 90.00 1.20 10,684.9 9,602.3 160 -2,759.6 1.39 1.17 0.74
20,203.0 87.10 1.60 10,687.3 9,696.2 183  -2,7845 an -3.09 0.43
20,387.0 89.10 2.40 10,600.4 9,790.1 216  -2,8085 220 213 0.85
20,481.0 89.70 3.00 10,691.4 9,884.0 26.0 -2,831.4 0.90 064 0.64
20,575.0 90.70 4.00 10,691.1 9,977.8 31.7  -2,853.1 1.50 1.06 1.06
20,602.0 91.10 4.30 10,680.7  10,004.7 337 -2,859.0 1.85 1.48 1.11
20,650.0 91.10 4.30 10,680.7 10,052.6 373 -2,869.3 0.00 0.00 0.00

20650" MD Projected to Bit

Design Annoﬁtlom
Measured Vertical Local Coordinates
Depth Depth +N/-S +E/I-W
{usft) {usft) (usft) (usft) Comment
10,000.0 9,997.1 -49.7 549 10000' MD Gyro Tie-Iin
20,650.0 10,689.7 10,052.6 37.3 20650' MD Projected to Bit
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